Atty. Docket No. 22674-7018

PATENT

06-21-2002

FORM PTO-1595 RECO		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	102129479	al documents or copy thereof:
1. Name and address of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Names: Yury Alexandrovich Vodokov, Evg Nikolaevich Mokhov, Mark Grigorievich Ra Alexandr Dmitrievich Roenkov, Yury Nikola Makarov, Sergei Yurievich Karpov, Mark Spiridonovich Ramm and Leonid Iosifovich	arvin, Address: 1154 Ste Livermon	aith Street re, CA 94550 of receiving party(ies) attached?
[X] Individuals [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [] Other:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
[] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Market	Merger	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the ap	pplication is:
A. Patent Application Number(s). 09/849,771	B. Patent Number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] N	No Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence corthis document should be mailed: 		tions and patents involved: <u>1</u> 41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00
Name: <u>David G. Beck</u>	[] Enclosed	2
Address: McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Energen Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	(>1 The Commissioner	tharged to Deposit Account No. <u>50-1193</u> . is authorized to charge underpayment of any syment to Deposit Account No. <u>50-1193</u> .
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	40 E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document. Particle Coleman James 37.155	ignature	Date
Name Registration Number Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachmen	ots and document: 2
Mail documents to be ro	corded with required cover sheet inform redemarks, Box Assignments, Washingt	nation to:

Atty. Docket No. 22674-7018



PATENT

1.2402

FORM PTO-1595	D.M. COVED SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:		
Name and address of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Nomeo View Alexandrevich Velerier E	N. The Co.		
Names: Yury Alexandrovich Vokakov, Evgeny Nikolaevich Mokhov, Mark Grigorievich Ramm,	Name: The Fox Group Address: 2021 Las Positas Court, #113		
Alexandr Dmitrievich Roenkov, Yury Nikolaevich Makarov, Sergei Yurievich Karpov, Mark	Livermore, CA 94550		
Spiridonovich Ramm and Leonid Iosifovich Temkin	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?		
	[] Yes [X] No		
[X] Individuals [] Association			
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Other:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P		
[] Yes [X] No	MECEIVER		
3. Nature of Conveyance;			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	JAN 2 4 2002		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other:		
Execution Date: July 18, 2001 and October 24, 2001	,		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	And the second s		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s). <u>09/849,771</u>	B. Patent Number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00		
Name: <u>David G. Beck</u>	[] Enclosed		
Address: McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enersen	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. <u>50-1193</u> .		
Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	[x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>50-1193</u> .		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
David G. Beck 37,776	/3/62 Date		
Name Registration Number Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

02/07/2002 DBYRNE

00000072 501193 09849771

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, co-inventors:

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD FOR GROWING SINGLE CRYSTAL SILICON CARBIDE has been executed and

	is filed herewith;
\boxtimes	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2001 and assigned Serial Number 09/849,771;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **The Fox Group**, having a place of business at **2021 Las Positas Court**, #113, Livermore, CA 94550, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that **The Fox Group**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information

Assignment 22674-7018 Docket No 22674-7018

that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Yury Ale	xandrovich Vodakov
Date:	10.24.01
	Vikolaevich Mokhov
Date: _	10/24/01
Mark Gr	igorievich Ramm
Date: _	
Alexandı	Dmitrievich Roenkov
Date:	10.24.01
Yury Nil	Colarich Makarov Lockaro Loc
Date:	10/24/01

Assignment 22674-7018 Docket No. 22674-7018

Sergei Yur	ievich Karpov	
Date:	10.24.01	
Mark Spir	idonovich Ramm	
Date:	10/24/01	
Leonid Ios	ifovich Temkin	
Date:	10/24/01	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, co-inventors:

entitled METHOD FOR GROWING SINGLE CRYSTAL SILICON CARBIDE has been executed and

is filed herewith;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **May 4, 2001** and assigned Serial Number **09/849,771**;

Positas Court, #113, Livermore, CA 94550, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that **The Fox Group**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information

1355435_1 locket No. 22674-7018

that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Yury Ale	exandrovich Vodakov
Date:	
Evgeny N	Nikolaevich Mokhov
Date: _	
Mark Gr Mack	rigorievich Ramm
Date:	6. Rancesof 07/18/01
Alexand	r Dmitrievich Roenkov
Date: _	
Yury Ni	kolaevich Makarov
Date:	

Sergei Yurievich Karpov
Date:
Mark Spiridonovich Ramm
Date:
Leonid Iosifovich Temkin
Date:



RECORDED: 06/21/2002